Bi'laxa Adhikari —

From: Bijaya Adhikari

Sent: June 15, 2017 11:52 AM

To: ‘Margaret Allan’

Cc: Matthew Miller (mmiller@ntpc.com); Scott Mcintyre; Rob Wenzel; Dave Parke; Mardy
Semmler

Subject: RE: Notification of commencement of construction

Good Morning Margaret,

Just for reminder:

As required by WL N3L8-1838 Part F, Item 5: “A minimum of ten (10) days prior to commencement of construction

of the bio-treatment facility and water treatment system, the Licensee shall provide written notification to the
inspector’.

As required by WL N3L8-1838 Part G, ltem 1: “The Licensee shall, at least five (5) days prior to mobilization,
submit a Remediation and Reclamation Action Plan for the Project to the Board for approval’.

Sincerely,

Bijaya Adhikari, PhD
Science and Regulatory Coordinator
Inuvialuit Water Board, Inuvik NT

From: Margaret Allan [mailto:margaret@matrix-solutions.com]
Sent: June 13, 2017 3:48 PM
To: Bijaya Adhikari <adhikarib@inuvwhb.ca>

Ce: Matthew Miller (mmiller@ntpc.com) <mmiller@ntpc.com>; Scott Mclntyre <smcintyre@matrix-solutions.com>; Rob
Wenzel <rwenzel@matrix-solutions.com>; Dave Parke <dparke@f4environmental.ca>
Subject: Notification of commencement of construction

In accordance with Part F, clauses 4 and 5, of Water License N3L8-1838 we inform you that our crew intends to mobilize
to Aklavik on Wednesday, July 5 and to commence construction the following day.

13 units of the Bioreclaim™ solution will be shipped and stored at NTPC's site, which is fenced. The solution will be
reconstituted with fresh water as needed and sprayed onto soil as it is placed in the biocell. Additional solution may be
applied to existing bagged soil.

Please contact me if any further information is required.

Regards,

Margaret Allan, M.Eng., P.Eng., P.Geo., EP{CEA)
Principal Engineer

MATRIX SOLUTIONS INC.

Environment & Engineering
Suite 142, 6325 Gateway Blvd., Edmonton, Alberta TeH 5H6



Direct: 780.989.8343 Mobile: 780.239.5170 Fax: 780.465.2973
www.matrix-solutions.com

This communication contains confidential and privileged Information that is for the sole use of the intended reciplent. If you have received this message in error, please
notify us immediately and delete it from your computer. Thank you.

@ Please consider the environment before printing this email.



